

# City of Baltimore

City Council
City Hall, Room 408
100 North Holliday Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

## Legislation Text

File #: 15-0511, Version: 0

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS indicate matter added to existing law.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

\* WARNING: THIS IS AN UNOFFICIAL, INTRODUCTORY COPY OF THE BILL.
THE OFFICIAL COPY CONSIDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL IS THE FIRST READER
COPY.

INTRODUCTORY\*

CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL

Introduced by: Councilmember Kraft

A BILL ENTITLED

### AN ORDINANCE concerning

### **Baltimore City Landmark List - Patterson Park**

FOR the purpose of designating Patterson Park in its entirety and all of its existing structures, 100 South Linwood Avenue (Block 1740, Lot 001) and 201 South Linwood Avenue (Block 1740, Lot 002), as a historical landmark.

#### BY adding

Article 6 - Historical and Architectural Preservation Section(s) 13-36 Baltimore City Code (Edition 2000)

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the Laws of Baltimore City read as follows:

**Baltimore City Code** 

Article 6. Historical and Architectural Preservation

Subtitle 13. Landmark List - 2010s

### ♦ 13-36. PATTERSON PARK.

PATTERSON PARK IN ITS ENTIRETY AND ALL OF ITS EXISTING STRUCTURES, 100 SOUTH LINWOOD AVENUE (BLOCK 1740, LOT 001) AND 201 SOUTH LINWOOD AVENUE (BLOCK 1740, LOT 002).

File #: 15-0511, Version: 0

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That the catchlines contained in this Ordinance are not law and may not be considered to have been enacted as a part of this or any prior Ordinance.

SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30th day after the date it is enacted.

dlr15-1134~intro/25Mar15 art6/LandmarkList/nbr